78
38082-05
38082-15
38082-30
38082-60
VALVES AND MANIFOLDS
Regulating Motors
Choosing the proper regulating motor speed

does not require a flat gasket to be sealed. The
center screw is made of stainless steel.
How to Order:
Example: 38082-30, 10 ft. (3 meter) DIN cable.
Shutoff/Control Motors
Boom Control motors are 22 RPM for
344B series (0.7 second shutoff valves)
and 25 RPM for 346B and 356 series (0.6
second shutoff valves) for 12 VDC systems.
Available with E or EC series motors with
DIN or CABLE versions. E type motors work
with DPDT (double pole, double throw)
switch. EC type motors work with simple
SPST (single pole, single throw) on/off
switch and are compatible with all
sprayer controls.
Current draw less than 2 amps
(1.7 amps at 40 in-lbs.).
Electrical connectors can be ordered
with a standard number. See page 117
for more information.
Note: 2-way control motors can be rotated
180° to change the cable outlet direction on
the valve. There is also an adapter to rotate
motors 90°, contact your local representative
for more information.
DOUBLE-POLE
DOUBLE-THROW
SWITCH (DPDT)
SINGLE-POLE
SINGLE-THROW
SWITCH (SPST)
SINGLE-POLE
SINGLE-THROW
SWITCH (SPST)
VEHICLE
BATTERY
12VDC
VEHICLE
BATTERY
12VDC
VEHICLE
BATTERY
12VDC
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
RED
RED
WHITE
RED
WHITE
JUMPER WIRES
NEGATIVELY-SWITCHED
BEC SHUTOFF MOTORS
NEGATIVELY-SWITCHED VALVES ARE SPECIAL
AND ARE NOTATED BY AN “N” IN THE PART NUMBER
POSITIVELY-SWITCHED
BEC SHUTOFF MOTORS
POSITIVELY-SWITCHED VALVES ARE STANDARD
BE SHUTOFF AND
 BR REGULATING MOTORS
INCLUDES: BE, BR, BRL & BPR VALVE TYPES
DIN cables are ordered separately.
B Style Electric Motors and Valves
79
AA344B AA346B
1 * 50516-01C03 * 50996-01C03
1 * 50516-01C05 * 50996-01C05
1 * 50516-01C15 * 50996-01C15
1 * 50516-01C60 * 50996-01C60
1 * 50516-01D * 50996-01D
3 * 50516-03C03 * 50996-03C03